

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13444 OF 2025***  
***IN***  
***FIRST APPEAL NO. 2422 OF 2025***

Veronica Jokim Gomes

... Applicant

***Versus***

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Pradip Kadam, for the Appellant*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 16, 2026**

**P. C. :**

- 1.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.
- 2.** Call for Record and Proceedings.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**