

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13444 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2422 OF 2025

Veronica Jokim Gomes

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradip Kadam, for the Applicant /Appellant.
Mr. Pradeep Patil, for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 16th March, 2026.
3. Inadvertently, in the said order ad-interim relief which was operational remained to be extended. Add the following as paragraph no. 3 :

“Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.”

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]